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Brought forward

Higher Education— continued.
Bursaries—

University
Educational
Agricultural
Home Science
Engineering

£

13,295
630
965

5,689
1,318

£

88,715
£

88,715
£

3,317,386

Special Technical Classes
Workers' Educational Association—

Grant for organization expenses
Subsidies on voluntary contributions
Salaries of professors of education
Temporary assistance, Home Science Department, Otago

University
Schools of Forestry: Maintenance
Grant: Otago Universit ,•

Maintenance, Palmerston North Agricultural College, New
Zealand Agricultural College Act, 1925, Sec. 23

21,897
2,900

1,500
17,418
3,355

450

21,897
2,900

1,500
17,418
3,355

450

2,000
4,000

15,000

62,356
5,001

1,432
113
917
4<)S

2,000
4,000

15,000
157,235*

Native Schools.
62,194

162
Salaries (Teachers and Inspectors)
Special allowances to teachers in isolated places

62,356
5,(iOZHigher education and scholarships (including nursing scholar-

ships)
Books, school requisites, sewing-material, &c.
Storage and despatch of school books, &c.
Expenses of removals of teachers
Inspectors travelling-expenses
Buildings : Now schools, additional class-rooms, &c. —

Education Purposes Loans Act, 1919
Maintenance of buildings, rebuilding, repairs, &c.

, ,

1,432
113
917
493

Manual instruction : Payment of instructors and material
for classes

Conveyance and board of children
Sundries : Advertising, &c.

11,430
3,815

15,245
401

2,143
36

4U3

15,245
401

2,143
36

88,737
147

88,590f
Loss recoveries (sale of maps, &o.)

88,737
147

School for the Deaf.
Salaries
General maintenance of institution
Travelling-expenses, including transit of pupils
Maintenance of buildings, furniture, repairs, &c.
Advertising, &c.
Additions to buildings : Education Purposes Loans Act, 1919

5,882
1,831

354
175

8
25

Lessrecoveries (including maintenance payments,
£2,501)

8,275
2,505

i

5.770J

Education of the Blind.
417Grant for maintenance of Government pupils at Jubilee

Institute
Special Instruction
Subsidies on voluntary contributions under Hospital and

Charitable Aid Acts, 1909, 1910, 1913, 1923
Sundries

15
1,742

27

Less recoveries (maintenance payments)

Schools for the Feeble-minded.
Salaries
Maintenance of buildings, &o.
Additions to buildings : Education Purposes Loans Act, 1919
Travelling-expenses
Maintenance of institutions, &c.
Advertising, &c.
Sundries

2,201
430

7,190
457
246
259

6,160
4
1

1,771

Less recoveries (including amounts received from
parents and others and sales of farm produce)

14,317
3,142

i * >

Industrial Schools, Receiving Homer,, Probation System,
Boarding-out System, &c.

i

Maintenance of buildings
New buildings : Education Purposes Loans Act, 1919

1,257
3,239

4,496

Carried forward 4,496 3,581,927

* including £526 paid from national-endowmentreserves revenue,
■eveuue. 1 Including £210 from national-endowmentreserves revenue. i

t Including .tl
§ Including £308 frc

.,840 paid from national endowment rwervo
am national-endowmentreserves revenue..
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