STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE AND RECOVERIES, ETC.—continued.

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE AND R			
P. 116	£	£	£
Brought forward	••	88,715	3,317,386
Higher Education—continued. Bursaries—			
University	13,295		
Educational	630		
Agricultural	965 5,689		
Engineering	1,318		
- 10 1 10		21,897	
pecial Technical Classes	••	2,900	
Grant for organization expenses		1,500	
ubsidies on voluntary contributions		17,418	
alaries of professors of education emporary assistance, Home Science Department, Otago	::	$\substack{3,355\\450}$	
University		100	
chools of Forestry: Maintenance	••	$\frac{2,000}{4,000}$	
rant: Otago Universit	••	15,000	
Zealand Agricultural College Act, 1925, Sec. 23	-		157,235
Native Schools.			
alaries (Teachers and Inspectors)	62,194		
pecial allowances to teachers in isolated places	162	62,356	
igher education and scholarships (including nursing scholar-		5,601	5
ships)			
ooks, school requisites, sewing-material, &c torage and despatch of school books, &c	::]	1,432 113	
xpenses of removals of teachers	::	917	1
spectors travelling-expenses		493	
uildings: New schools, additional class-rooms, &c.— Education Purposes Loans Act, 1919	11,430		
Maintenance of buildings, rebuilding, repairs, &c.	3,815		
[] [15,245 401	
fanual instruction: Payment of instructors and material for classes	••	401	
onveyance and board of children		2,143	
undries: Advertising, &c	••	36	_
		88,737	
Less recoveries (sale of maps, &c.)		147	00 700
School for the Deaf.			88,590
alaries		5,882	
eneral maintenance of institution	• •	$\substack{1,831\\354}$	
ravelling-expenses, including transit of pupils	::	175	
dvertising, &c.		8	
dditions to buildings: Education Purposes Loans Act, 1919	••	25	
		8,275	Ī
Less recoveries (including maintenance payments,	••	2,505	
£2,501)			5,770
Education of the Blind.			
rant for maintenance of Government pupils at Jubilee		417	!
Institute Of Government pupils at Sublee	• •	41.1	İ
pecial Instruction		15	
absidies on voluntary contributions under Hospital and Charitable Aid Acts, 1909, 1910, 1913, 1923	••	1,742	
endries		27	
		9, 901	
Less recoveries (maintenance payments)		$\frac{2,201}{430}$	
Loss recoveres (monitoriones pay money)	_		1,771
Schools for the Feeble-minded.		7 100	-
laries		7,190 457	
dditions to buildings: Education Purposes Loans Act, 1919		246	
avelling-expenses	• •	259 6,160	
aintenance of institutions, &c		4	
ndries		1	
	- Marie	14,317	
Less recoveries (including amounts received from		3,142	
parents and others and sales of farm produce)	ļ		11,175§
j	İ		
Industrial Schools, Receiving Homes, Probation System,	ĺ		
Boarding-out System, &c.			
aintenance of buildings	1,257	ļ	
ew buildings: Education Purposes Loans Act, 1919	3,239	4,496	
		-,	
Carried forward	1	4,496	3,581,927

^{*} Including £528 paid from national-endowment reserves revenue.

† Including £210 from national-endowment reserves revenue.

[†] Including £1,840 paid from national endowment reserve \S Including £368 from national-endowment reserves revenue.